tice, are assessed upon a greater value than the cost of the 
same when purchased for us for shipment to the United States; 
the true costs and charges, being the value in the foreign 
market (Manilla), at the time when purchased for shipment, 
amount to $38,197.95, say thirty-eight thousand one hundred 
and ninety-seven dollars. We are required to pay duties 
upon an estimated and fictitious value, amounting, with 
charges, &c., to $47,662.95, and we are compelled to enter the 
goods at their estimated and fictitious value to save penalties 
and forfeitures, and to get possession of our property.